



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1235/2019**
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Anita, PS Keshav Puram.

versus

SHAKIL @ SALLURespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite court notice having been issued on last date i.e. 14.07.2025.
2. Let Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against the respondent through the concerned SHO, returnable on 21.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

st/pb